Contents TL431, TL432
2/22 DocID4467 Rev 15
Contents
1 Schematic diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Reference input voltage deviation overtemperature range. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
4 Package information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

TL431, TL432 Ordering information
22
5 Ordering information
Table 13. Order codes
Order code Accuracy (%) Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TL431CD
TL431CDT
2
0 °C to +70 °C
SO-8
Tube or
Tape and reel
431C
TL431ACD
TL431ACDT
1 431AC
TL431CZ
TL431CZT
TL431CZ-AP
2
TO-92
Bulk or
Tape or
Ammopack
TL431C
TL431ACZ
TL431ACZT
TL431ACZ-AP
1 TL431AC
TL431CL3T 2
SOT23-3
Tape
L19
TL431ACL3T 1 L18
TL431CL5T 2
SOT23-5
L19
TL431ACL5T 1 L18
TL431CCT 2
SOT323-6
31C
TL431ACCT 1 31C
TL431ID
TL431IDT
2
-40 °C to +105 °C
SO-8
Tube or
tape and reel
431I
TL431AID
TL431AIDT
1 431AI
TL431IZ
TL431IZT
TL431IZ-AP
2
TO-92
Bulk or
Tape or
Ammopack
TL431I
TL431AIZ
TL431AIZT
TL431AIZ-AP
1 TL431AI
TL431IL3T 2
SOT23-3
Tape
L17
TL431AIL3T 1 L16
TL432IL3T 2
SOT23-3
32I

Ordering information TL431, TL432
20/22 DocID4467 Rev 15
TL431IYD(1)
TL431IYDT(1) 2
-40 °C to +125 °C
SO-8
(Automotive
grade level)
Tube or
tape and reel
431IY
TL431AIYD(1)
TL431AIYDT(1) 1 431AIY
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent.
Table 13. Order codes (continued)
Order code Accuracy (%) Temperature range Package Packing Marking